o) be
9pu g New Gui\®

Rational BGasette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

Registered at the General Post Olfice. Port Moreshy, for {ransnussion b st as a Qualified Publication
L Y ¥ po.

No. G136] PORT MORESBY, MONDAY, 9th NOVEMBER [1998

GENERAL PRICES (AMENDMENT No. 8) ORDER 1998
heing
A Prices Oywder to gmead the General Prices Order 1995,

MADL by the Price Controller under the Price Regulations Act (Chapter 320) to come into operation on Monday, 9th
November, 1998,

REPEAL AND REPLACEMENT OF SCHEDULE 4

Schedule 4 of the Principal Order is repealed and the following substituted with regard to domestic airfares:

"Sec. 9"
SCHEDULE 4
Maximum Scheduled Airfares
Operators Air Niugiai Other Airlines
FIB Roules I Drash 8 Roules Various Aircraft Routes
(i) Flag Fall .... 52.007 55.663 23.681
(iiyRate per Km ... 0.310 0.332 0.683

Note:  The excess baggage raie is calculared at 1.5% af economy airfares

The effect of this Prices Order is to increase Domestic Airfare Tariff by 9.5% for F28 routes of Air Nivgini Pty
Ltd and various aircraft for other airlines and 12.09% for Dash 8 routes of Air Niugini Pty Ltd as from Monday, 9th
November, 1998.

Note: Maximum domestic airfares must be calculated by using the appropriate Flag Fall charge and the Rate per
Kilometre indicated above,

Dated this 6th day of November, 1998,
B. BAIL CBE,
Price Controller.

Prinied and Publislied by K. Kaiah. Governnent Printer,
Dot Muozeshy. ~-302.



